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No. 49 9th Novembe~ I 1973 Nauru 
G.N. No. 224/1973 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 " 1971 

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE 

VACANCIES 

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside. the Public Service 
for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions. 

POSITlUN 

SALARY 

DUTI ES 

QUAL IFICA TI ONS 

HOURS OF DillY 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIF ICATIONS 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

Part time cleaner (Male or Female) 

$36.52 per fortnIght (Male) 
$28. 22 per fortnight (Female) 

.10 clean and maintain in a hygienic 
condition the Location Primary School. 

Energetic and reliable. 

7.00 a.m. to 8.30 a.m. and 11.30 p.m. 
to 2.00 p.m. Monday to Friday of each 
week. 

Full time cleaner (Male or Female) 

$1732-1852 (Actual) Male 
$1338-1458 (Actual) Female 

To clean and maintain in a hygienic 
condition the Nauru Secondary School. 

: Reliable and of sober habits. 

Applications are to be lodged in writing stating age, name and experience with 
the Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. on Friday the 16th November, 1973. 

Dated this 9th day of November, 1973. 

S . M. SADARAKA, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N. No. 225/1973 

PUBLIC SERVICE OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1971 

SECTION 20 ; APPOINTMENT OF PERSONS TO VACA~~ OFFICE 

The appointment of the following person on probation is notified. 

DEPARTMENT OF HFALTH & EDUCATION. . ,. ~- .... 
DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SERVICES 

MR. ANTONIO GORODU DRIVER (Ambulance) $1,832-$2,032 (A) 

Dated this 30th day of 9ctober, 1973, 

S.M. SADARAKA, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 



2. 

No. 49 9th November, 1973 NaUI'U 
G\N. Ko. 226/1973 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961.1971 

CONFIRMATION OF PROVISIONAL PROMOTION 

The following provisional promotion, notified on the date indicated have been 
confirmed. 

Mr. Ralph STEPHEK 

DEPAR1ME~T OF ISLAKD DEVELOPM~T & INDUSTRY 

DIRECTORATE OF LAKDS & SURVEY 

Draftsman $1900-2220 (A) 3.9.73. 

Dated this 9th day of NoVember, 1973. 

S.M. SADARAKA, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOKER. 

G.N. No. 227/1973 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1971 

SECTION 20 : TRANSFER OF OFFICER 

The following transfer has been approved :-

MR. R~~TAG DENTON HN{RIS, from Broadcasts Officer, Chief Secretary's Department 
to Clerk of Courts, . Judiciary Department with effect from lot November, 1973. 

Dated this 9th day of November, 1973 

S.M. SADARAKA, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

a.N. No. 228/1973 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 --
VACANCY 

Applications are invited from person within and outside the Public Service for 
the following position: 

Posi tion 

Salary : 

Qualifica­
tions 

DIRECTORATE OF LANDS & SURVEY 

Administrative & Chief Drafting Officer 

Responsible to the Director of Lands and Survey for the effecient 
management and co-ordination of activities within the Drafting 
and Records Seotion of the Directorate. 

Applicants must have a proven record of ability to manage 
drafting staff, must possess a high standard of penmanship, 
shOUld have a good standard of education and must be reliable 
and of sober habits. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education and 
experience, with the Chief Secretary before 21st November, 1973. 

Dated this 2nd day of November, 1973. 

G.N. No. 229/1973 

S.M. SADARAKA, 
CHIEF SECRETARY. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

SECTION 20 - TRANSFER OF OFFICER 

The following fransfer has been approved :-

MR. SELWYN BERNICKE from Administrative & Chief Drafting Officer to Draftsman in 
the Directorate of Lands & Survey. 

Dated this 2nd day of November, 1973. 

S.M. SADARAKA, 
PUBLIC SERVICE CO~!MISSIONER. 
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, t.N. No. 231/1973 

t3 . DECEASED ESTATES 

"" ;:: The Nauru Lands Comi ttee, having made all due enquirlies hereby determines the following Deceased Es tates and 
~ phosphate royalties as appears below. 

z" ~ District Port C .L. Nam-e-o-;f~~F"'o-rm-e-r-----S-h-ar-e--''''G-a-z-. --;Lc-a-n"d;-;O:R-e-c-or-:-d,--cN;Tf.·p''':'''C-:-.-A·dm=i~n-.-·· Present OWn-ers---
... "" No. P.L. Land Owner lb. Vol. Folio. No. l'b. and Shares. 
~ 13 'A=ne=t~a:::n:::---~1:;;274 CL-':-AT~Err.·De;.:Ir---'A-=r:::u':::o'7de:;'diu:"g::-:a:::-----""'F57"'72"'5"'6"C7"'7"'2---'3'--1"25 Is abel A. Dow'eiya 
:::c!;: Doweiya (dec'd) (LTO) 

""""' . "" Anabar 91 CL ANUWO -do~ 5naa 56/72 2 93 -do-
zo 
.< ::: Anabar 29 PL GURIA -do- 5/288 56/72 2 30 -do-

~ Anabar 66 PL METERAD cdo_ 5/72 56/72 2 67 -do-

G Meneng 214 PL 1DAGEANG -do- 1/36 56/72 II 216 -do-

Suada 176 PL EIDOG1 EDAR -do- 1/27 56/72 7 177 -do-

Buada 162 PL IJEDAUW -do- 1/36 56/72 7 163 587 1022 -do-

Suada 35 PL 1DAGEANG -do- 1/27 56/72 7 35 434 869 -do-

Buada 

Suada 

Buada 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Ai.o 

Aiwo 

Buada 

Aiwo 

Buada 

316 CL AREEEN -do-

330 CL IDOBUADEDAR -do-

22 PL ATERO 

373 C L ATORIR 

355 CL DE IDUMWER 

-do-

-do-

-do-

400 CL ATERIENAGO -do-

389 CL ARIBWEBWE -do-

68 CL AJARANEPE -do-

286 PL -do-

100 PL ANIJO -do-

ISO CL YATAM -do-

104 PL ADENENERA -do-

(l 

1/36 56/72 

1/36 56/72 

1/27 56/72 

1/81 

1/81 

56/72 

56/72 

1/81 56/72 

I/S1 56/12 

1/81 56/72 

1/B1 56/72 

1/81 56/72 

1/243 56/72 

1/243 56/72 

19 

19 

7 

15 

15 

IS 

15 

1 

15 

7 

1 

7 

938 1377 

68 

82 

22 958 

127 

109 

154 

143 

68 22 

40 

101 70 
226 

154 

105 1320 

1397 

129 

464 
899 

1762 

,I 
II 

" 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

5/72 

5/288 

5/288 

5/72 

1/36 

1/27 

1/36 

1/27 

1/36 

1/36 

1/27 

1/81 

1/81 

1/8] 

1/81 

1/81 

1/81 

1/81 

1/243 

1/243 
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4. 

No. 49 
G.N. No. 231/1973 (cont'd) 

9th N:lvember I 1973 Nauru 
...... - .. ----

District Port C.L. Name of Land 
!-b. P. L. 

Former Owner Share Gaz. Land -Ke co ref N.P.C. Admin. Present Owners 
No. VoL Folio. No. !-b. Imd Shares. 

Buada 127 PL ADUNGlDUNGlN Aruodeduga Doweiya 1/243 56/72 7 128 475 913 Isabel Aruodeduga (LTO) 1/243 
(dec'd) 

Buada 344 CL BOel -do- 1/18 56/72 19 96 -do- 1/18 

Aiwo 314 PL -do- 1/45 56/72 15 68 91 506 -do- 1/45 

Aiwo 311 PL -do- 1/45 56/72 15 6S 88 503 -do- 1/45 
........ _.-.-- --------- ...... ~ .... -.--'-..- ----~---~~----.---.. . 

Any pe~son who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this Estate must lodge his ar her appeal with the Supreme Court Regi~try within 
21 dars of this gazette and nO appeal may be commenced after that time. 

Dated' this 6th day of l'tlvember, 1973. 

T. DEPAUNc, 

. 232/1973 DECEASED ESTATES 

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries hereby determines the following Deceased E~tates and phosphate rora1tics 
as appears below. _ ..... _ ........... = 

Port District 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Yaren 

Meneng 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Meneng 

Yaren 

No. 
136 

139 

286 

315 

133 

170 

287 

~ll 

99 

284 

C .L. 
P.L. 

CL 

CL 

PI.. 

PL 

PI.. 

PL 

ilL 

CL 

CL 

PL 

Name of Land Former Owner Share ?~i:; .......... ·V~-Oanld Record N.P.C. 
1"-'. • Folio. No. 

"E7AT""O"B"'O"'BW;:;r-E ---;7'!ii'd"i"CCarai daroa 11': R ai·"1dr.'i-~1'/"'8-3/;;6~8~--'"'1:':;I;-· -'::':-~1-:3';;'8':""-~':""'-

Admin. 
.00 . 

Present Owners 
and Shares. 

Burnella W. Raidi 
(Benessa W. Raidi 
(Rosella W. Raidi 
Rey1een G. Daoaoe 

1/16 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

EA'l'OBOBWE 

UBADU 

EGAROWA 

ANINGOBWl 

UBADU 

UDUENI 

KIBAjlA 

lREBEDl 

ADITIJUE 

(dec'd) 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do- . 

-doC) 

1/8 3/68 

1/4 3/68 

1/4 3/68 

1/4 3/68 

1/4 3/68 

1/4 3/68 

1/8 3/68 

1/8 3/68 

1/8 3/68 

11 

17 

18 

14 

14 

17 

14 

11 

17 

Burne 11 a R. Trustee 

141 

37 

Burne 11 a R. Trus t ee 

As per Portion 136 above. 

Burnella W. Raidi 
(Benessa·W. Raidi 
(Rosella 'W. Raidi 
Reyleen G. Daoaoe 

1/8 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

67 

134 

171 

38 

212 

683 .. 1119 As per Portion 286 P.L. Yaren 

-do-

Ii> 
320 755 

-do-

-do-

As per Portion 136 C.L. Meneng 

-do-

-do-
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5. 

I'b. 49 9th N:lvembeT, 1973 
G.N. No. 232/1973 (cont'd) 

District Port C.L. Name 6f Land Forner Owner Share Gaz: Land Record N.P.C. Admin. Present Owners 
No. P.L. l-h. VoL Folio. No. No. and Shares. 

Meneng 366 PL IBWIOBWIA Eidiaraidaroa W. Raidi 1/12 3/68 18 122 Burnella·W. "Raidi 
(dec I d) 

Burne II a R. Trustee (Benes sa W. Raidi 
(Ros ella Ii. Raidi 
Rey1een G. Daoaoe 

Meneng 3B4 PL ANOROR -do- 1/12 3/68 IB 140 As per Portion 366 P .L. Mencng 

Yaren 354 PL AREUIN -do- 1/12 3/68 17 104 As per Portion 136 C. L. Mencng 

Yaren 156 CL UBADU -do- 1/16 3/68 14 157 Burnella W. Raidi 

BUrne II a R. Trustee (Benes sa W. Raidi 
(Rose!la W. Raidi 
Rey1een G. Daoaoe 

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this Estate, must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of this gazette and no app~a1 ~ay be commenced after that time. 

Dated this 6th day of November, 1973. 

(): 

T. DEPAUNE, 
ACTING SECRETARY. 

I 
i 

.j 
.1 

I 

Nauru 

1124 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

1/32 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
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6. 

No. 49 9th November, 1973 
G.N. No. 233/1973 

BIRTIlS, DEATHS & ~IARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 9th 
November, 1973 "'ere:-

BIRTHS 

I. NAURUAN 

Name Date of Birth Sex Reg I d Dist. 

Sherlima-1rix Alicia Bathilda , 
Brechtefeld 16/10/1973 F ~leneng 

Lisana Elvira Julina Mele 
Ivory Benjamin 30/10/1973 F Baits! 
Millar Monte Dedoare Depaune 17/10/1973 M Buada 
Tei tiba Steve Fabian Kambell 

Tom 29/10/1973 ~1 Iyuw 

2. O.P.L 

Laka Pulu 1/11/1973 ~t t\.P.c. Location 

3. CHINESE 

Lam Miu Nar 14/10/1973 F N .P.C. Location 

4. EUROPEAN 

Nauru 

Tribe 

Iruwa 

Iruwa 
Eamwi t 

Deiboe 

Shane William Tuer 1/11/1973 ~1 Republic Settlement 

DEATHS 

1. 'JII\URUAN 

Name Date of Death· 

Samuel Mwareow Dowaitsi 6/11/1973 

Dogireiy Adun 8/11/1973 

MARRIAGES 

Nil 

Sex 

~l 

M 

Age Reg'd DisC 

65 yrs. Nib ok 
Approx. 
52 yrs. Anabar 

S.M. SADAR!l.KA, 
REGISTRAR 

Trib'cJ:l. 

Eamwit 

Eamwidara 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES. 
G.N. No. 234/1973 

ELECTO~\L ACT 1965 - 1973 

II'RIT FOR A GENERAL ELECTION OF MEMBERS OF THE PARLIAMENT FOR TIlE REPUBLIC OF 
NAURU: 

TO SADARAKA M. SADA~~KA, THE RETURNING OFFICER 

GREETING 

This is to command you to cause elections to be made according to law of 
members to Serve in the Parliament for the Republic of Nauru; and I appoint 
the 15th day of December, 1973, to be the date when the poll (if any) for the 
purposes of the elections shall be taken. 

Given under my hand at Nauru this 9th day of November, 1973. 

K.AROI, 
SPEAKER. 

G.N. No. 235/1973 

ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973 

GENER!l.L ELECTION OF M~1BERS OF PARLIA.'iENT 
OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

Pursuant to the provlslons of the Constitution and S.15 (2) of the Electoral Act 
1965-1973, I, SADARAKA M. SADARAKA. Returning Officer do hereby advise that a 
Writ has been issued for a General Election of members of the Parliament of the 
Republic of Nauru. 

The Rolls will be closed at noon on Friday the 23rd day of November, 1973. 

,_, I 

" 



7. 

l'b. 49 9th November, 1973 Nauru: • 
G.N. No. 23571973 (cont'd) 

Nominations 

Polls 

for candidates will open at 1.30 p.m. on Friday 23rd l'bvember and 
will close at 4.30 p.m. on Friday 30th day of November, 1973. 

in any constituency where there are more candidates than members 
to be elected will be held on Saturday the 15th day of December, 
1973, between the hours of one O'clock and six o'clock in the 
afternoon. 

Given under my hand this 9th day of l'bvember, 1973. 

. --

S .M. SADARAKA, 
RE1URNING OFFICER. 

" 




